

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Page 1 of 14

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$96,267.60	\$96,267.60	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$18.00	\$410,868.00	\$15.00	\$342,390.00	\$5.00	\$114,130.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$15.00	\$4,785.00	\$60.00	\$19,140.00	\$90.00	\$28,710.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$15.00	\$182,520.00	\$17.00	\$206,856.00	\$8.00	\$97,344.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$90.00	\$320,580.00	\$93.00	\$331,266.00	\$87.00	\$309,894.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$45.00	\$26,145.00	\$33.00	\$19,173.00	\$50.00	\$29,050.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$1,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$810.00	\$221,940.00	\$680.00	\$186,320.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$700.00	\$51,800.00	\$440.00	\$32,560.00	\$1,450.00	\$107,300.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$2,530.00	\$22,770.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$6,620.00	\$52,960.00	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$7,455.00	\$22,365.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$90.00	\$66,870.00	\$45.00	\$33,435.00	\$120.00	\$89,160.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$103.00	\$25,544.00	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$140.00	\$34,720.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$119.00	\$78,659.00	\$80.00	\$52,880.00	\$155.00	\$102,455.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$157.00	\$120,733.00	\$115.00	\$88,435.00	\$198.00	\$152,262.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$182.00	\$250,614.00	\$140.00	\$192,780.00	\$213.00	\$293,301.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$205.00	\$248,050.00	\$150.00	\$181,500.00	\$225.00	\$272,250.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAMCO, INC. dba ALABBASI		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$234.00	\$383,058.00	\$195.00	\$319,215.00	\$255.00	\$417,435.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$62.50	\$53,562.50	\$40.00	\$34,280.00	\$52.00	\$44,564.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$100.00	\$200,200.00	\$72.00	\$144,144.00	\$120.00	\$240,240.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$100.00	\$55,500.00	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$128.00	\$71,040.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$2.00	\$57,904.00	\$1.70	\$49,218.40	\$2.00	\$57,904.00
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$650.00	\$154,050.00	\$620.00	\$146,940.00	\$713.00	\$168,981.00
				\$3,651,287.50		\$3,133,777.00		\$3,366,910.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		T.E. ROBERTS, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$369,800.00	\$369,800.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,685.00	\$15,685.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$79,444.00	\$79,444.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$15.00	\$342,390.00	\$10.00	\$228,260.00	\$10.25	\$233,966.50
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$185.00	\$59,015.00	\$118.00	\$37,642.00	\$152.00	\$48,488.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$15.00	\$182,520.00	\$8.00	\$97,344.00	\$14.50	\$176,436.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$90.00	\$320,580.00	\$105.00	\$374,010.00	\$52.00	\$185,224.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$60.00	\$34,860.00	\$83.00	\$48,223.00	\$32.50	\$18,882.50
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,100.00	\$46,100.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$650.00	\$178,100.00	\$990.00	\$271,260.00	\$730.00	\$200,020.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$550.00	\$40,700.00	\$650.00	\$48,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$107,300.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$1,850.00	\$16,650.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,475.00	\$13,275.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$4,950.00	\$14,850.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$5,025.00	\$15,075.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$5,450.00	\$43,600.00	\$7,300.00	\$58,400.00	\$5,580.00	\$44,640.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$6,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$7,600.00	\$22,800.00	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$85.00	\$63,155.00	\$169.00	\$125,567.00	\$110.00	\$81,730.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$95.00	\$23,560.00	\$183.00	\$45,384.00	\$146.00	\$36,208.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$120.00	\$79,320.00	\$105.00	\$69,405.00	\$101.00	\$66,761.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$145.00	\$111,505.00	\$153.00	\$117,657.00	\$129.00	\$99,201.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$165.00	\$227,205.00	\$183.00	\$251,991.00	\$154.00	\$212,058.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$195.00	\$235,950.00	\$195.00	\$235,950.00	\$159.00	\$192,390.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	C.P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		T.E. ROBERTS, INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$225.00	\$368,325.00	\$244.00	\$399,428.00	\$212.00	\$347,044.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$60.00	\$51,420.00	\$41.00	\$35,137.00	\$91.00	\$77,987.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$125.00	\$250,250.00	\$135.00	\$270,270.00	\$115.00	\$230,230.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$75.00	\$41,625.00	\$129.00	\$71,595.00	\$30.00	\$16,650.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$2.00	\$57,904.00	\$2.25	\$65,142.00	\$1.82	\$52,692.64
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.70	\$425.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$22,208.00	\$22,208.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,106.00	\$8,106.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$206.00	\$10,300.00	\$223.00	\$11,150.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,513.00	\$25,513.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,688.00	\$18,688.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$850.00	\$201,450.00	\$845.00	\$200,265.00	\$691.00	\$163,767.00
				\$3,455,434.00		\$3,507,030.00		\$3,511,744.64

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Page 5 of 14

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.		T.B.U., INC.		DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$64,220.00	\$64,220.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$17,551.00	\$17,551.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,686.00	\$50,686.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$4,124.00	\$4,124.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$16.00	\$365,216.00	\$17.25	\$393,748.50	\$20.00	\$456,520.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$192.00	\$61,248.00	\$125.00	\$39,875.00	\$32.00	\$10,208.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$13.00	\$158,184.00	\$27.00	\$328,536.00	\$10.00	\$121,680.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$81.00	\$288,522.00	\$61.00	\$217,282.00	\$120.00	\$427,440.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$55.00	\$31,955.00	\$45.00	\$26,145.00	\$44.00	\$25,564.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$25,895.00	\$25,895.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$760.00	\$208,240.00	\$670.00	\$183,580.00	\$1,050.00	\$287,700.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$1,479.00	\$109,446.00	\$1,400.00	\$103,600.00	\$900.00	\$66,600.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$17,020.00	\$17,020.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$8,095.00	\$16,190.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$51,465.00	\$51,465.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$2,767.00	\$24,903.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$28,350.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,338.00	\$16,014.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,250.00	\$21,750.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$6,807.00	\$54,456.00	\$4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$7,875.00	\$63,000.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$6,499.00	\$19,497.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$8,350.00	\$25,050.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$48.00	\$35,664.00	\$54.00	\$40,122.00	\$62.00	\$46,066.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$57.00	\$14,136.00	\$75.00	\$18,600.00	\$102.00	\$25,296.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$72.00	\$47,592.00	\$80.00	\$52,880.00	\$88.00	\$58,168.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$120.00	\$92,280.00	\$148.00	\$113,812.00	\$139.00	\$106,891.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$141.00	\$194,157.00	\$165.00	\$227,205.00	\$165.00	\$227,205.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$149.00	\$180,290.00	\$200.00	\$242,000.00	\$180.00	\$217,800.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.		T.B.U., INC.		DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$185.00	\$302,845.00	\$220.00	\$360,140.00	\$225.00	\$368,325.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$140.00	\$119,980.00	\$40.00	\$34,280.00	\$67.00	\$57,419.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$192.00	\$384,384.00	\$185.00	\$370,370.00	\$95.00	\$190,190.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$139.00	\$77,145.00	\$115.00	\$63,825.00	\$107.00	\$59,385.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$2.00	\$57,904.00	\$1.85	\$53,561.20	\$1.58	\$45,744.16
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$25,792.00	\$25,792.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$4,583.00	\$4,583.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$87,923.00	\$87,923.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,158.00	\$5,158.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$5,158.00	\$5,158.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$12,199.00	\$12,199.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,872.84	\$8,872.84
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$560.00	\$132,720.00	\$600.00	\$142,200.00	\$625.00	\$148,125.00
				\$3,535,842.00		\$3,573,761.70		\$3,586,499.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	O'DUFFY BROS., INC.		BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$162,202.00	\$162,202.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$9.00	\$205,434.00	\$1.00	\$22,826.00	\$9.00	\$205,434.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$76.00	\$24,244.00	\$40.00	\$12,760.00	\$40.00	\$12,760.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$9.00	\$109,512.00	\$1.00	\$12,168.00	\$10.00	\$121,680.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$100.00	\$356,200.00	\$67.00	\$238,654.00	\$80.00	\$284,960.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$25.00	\$14,525.00	\$28.00	\$16,268.00	\$40.00	\$23,240.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$820.00	\$224,680.00	\$675.00	\$184,950.00	\$700.00	\$191,800.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$975.00	\$72,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$103,600.00	\$700.00	\$51,800.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$5,700.00	\$45,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$90.00	\$66,870.00	\$100.00	\$74,300.00	\$120.00	\$89,160.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$110.00	\$27,280.00	\$150.00	\$37,200.00	\$130.00	\$32,240.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$185.00	\$122,285.00	\$175.00	\$115,675.00	\$150.00	\$99,150.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$220.00	\$169,180.00	\$200.00	\$153,800.00	\$175.00	\$134,575.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$230.00	\$316,710.00	\$325.00	\$447,525.00	\$225.00	\$309,825.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$240.00	\$290,400.00	\$350.00	\$423,500.00	\$240.00	\$290,400.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	O'DUFFY BROS., INC.		BORDEN EXCAVATING, INC.		GRFCO, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$260.00	\$425,620.00	\$470.00	\$769,390.00	\$290.00	\$474,730.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$40.00	\$34,280.00	\$25.00	\$21,425.00	\$45.00	\$38,565.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$143.00	\$286,286.00	\$85.00	\$170,170.00	\$90.00	\$180,180.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$80.00	\$44,400.00	\$90.00	\$49,950.00	\$100.00	\$55,500.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$1.50	\$43,428.00	\$2.00	\$57,904.00	\$2.00	\$57,904.00
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,555.00	\$5,555.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$910.00	\$215,670.00	\$800.00	\$189,600.00	\$500.00	\$118,500.00
				\$3,590,304.00		\$3,655,522.00		\$3,789,403.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		GWINCO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$145,237.00	\$145,237.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$34,485.00	\$34,485.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$13,887.00	\$13,887.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$5.00	\$114,130.00	\$11.00	\$251,086.00	\$25.00	\$570,650.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$50.00	\$15,950.00	\$65.00	\$20,735.00	\$135.00	\$43,065.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$6.00	\$73,008.00	\$15.00	\$182,520.00	\$9.00	\$109,512.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$105.00	\$374,010.00	\$115.00	\$409,630.00	\$75.00	\$267,150.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$42.00	\$24,402.00	\$30.00	\$17,430.00	\$41.00	\$23,821.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$68,970.00	\$68,970.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$1,350.00	\$369,900.00	\$970.00	\$265,780.00	\$1,150.00	\$315,100.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$750.00	\$55,500.00	\$976.00	\$72,224.00	\$1,200.00	\$88,800.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$16,150.00	\$16,150.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$30,100.00	\$30,100.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$48,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$57,600.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$7,100.00	\$21,300.00	\$5,960.00	\$17,880.00	\$11,100.00	\$33,300.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$206.00	\$153,058.00	\$186.00	\$138,198.00	\$75.00	\$55,725.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$220.00	\$54,560.00	\$197.00	\$48,856.00	\$100.00	\$24,800.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$165.00	\$109,065.00	\$147.00	\$97,167.00	\$110.00	\$72,710.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$205.00	\$157,645.00	\$185.00	\$142,265.00	\$165.00	\$126,885.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$235.00	\$323,595.00	\$208.00	\$286,416.00	\$195.00	\$268,515.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$260.00	\$314,600.00	\$240.00	\$290,400.00	\$215.00	\$260,150.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		GWINCO CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$295.00	\$482,915.00	\$296.00	\$484,552.00	\$260.00	\$425,620.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$47.00	\$40,279.00	\$156.00	\$133,692.00	\$100.00	\$85,700.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$110.00	\$220,220.00	\$150.00	\$300,300.00	\$125.00	\$250,250.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$115.00	\$63,825.00	\$89.00	\$49,395.00	\$85.00	\$47,175.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$1.25	\$36,190.00	\$1.00	\$28,952.00	\$2.00	\$57,904.00
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$759.00	\$179,883.00	\$748.00	\$177,276.00	\$825.00	\$195,525.00
				\$3,789,964.00		\$3,792,204.00		\$3,858,457.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. TRI-STAR CONTRACTING II, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$174,511.00	\$174,511.00	\$159,723.00	\$159,723.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$11,610.00	\$11,610.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$127,744.00	\$127,744.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$68,949.00	\$68,949.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$18.50	\$422,281.00	\$21.00	\$479,346.00	\$20.00	\$456,520.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$60.00	\$19,140.00	\$177.00	\$56,463.00	\$65.00	\$20,735.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$28.50	\$346,788.00	\$14.80	\$180,086.40	\$25.00	\$304,200.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$74.00	\$263,588.00	\$148.60	\$529,313.20	\$140.00	\$498,680.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$39.00	\$22,659.00	\$45.70	\$26,551.70	\$50.00	\$29,050.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,916.00	\$8,916.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$899.00	\$246,326.00	\$831.00	\$227,694.00	\$740.00	\$202,760.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$938.00	\$69,412.00	\$505.30	\$37,392.20	\$1,400.00	\$103,600.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,874.00	\$4,874.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,225.00	\$12,450.00	\$3,923.00	\$7,846.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$16,524.00	\$16,524.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$6,350.00	\$57,150.00	\$1,903.00	\$17,127.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$6,309.00	\$18,927.00	\$4,726.00	\$14,178.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$6,482.00	\$51,856.00	\$6,152.00	\$49,216.00	\$5,100.00	\$40,800.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$7,616.00	\$22,848.00	\$6,390.00	\$19,170.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$135.00	\$100,305.00	\$56.70	\$42,128.10	\$175.00	\$130,025.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$200.00	\$49,600.00	\$69.70	\$17,285.60	\$200.00	\$49,600.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$96.00	\$63,456.00	\$87.10	\$57,573.10	\$100.00	\$66,100.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$142.00	\$109,198.00	\$129.70	\$99,739.30	\$160.00	\$123,040.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$165.00	\$227,205.00	\$155.90	\$214,674.30	\$190.00	\$261,630.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$296.00	\$358,160.00	\$161.80	\$195,778.00	\$200.00	\$242,000.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. TRI-STAR CONTRACTING II, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$211.00	\$345,407.00	\$205.90	\$337,058.30	\$250.00	\$409,250.00
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$61.00	\$52,277.00	\$53.00	\$45,421.00	\$105.00	\$89,985.00
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$79.00	\$158,158.00	\$110.00	\$220,220.00	\$95.00	\$190,190.00
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$85.00	\$47,175.00	\$185.00	\$102,675.00	\$85.00	\$47,175.00
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$1.50	\$43,428.00	\$2.05	\$59,351.60	\$2.00	\$57,904.00
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$13.50	\$3,375.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$6,772.00	\$6,772.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$4,704.00	\$4,704.00	\$6,539.00	\$6,539.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$197,185.00	\$197,185.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$33,286.00	\$33,286.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,916.00	\$8,916.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$658.00	\$155,946.00	\$760.00	\$180,120.00	\$800.00	\$189,600.00
				\$3,883,159.00			\$4,056,733.80	\$4,067,067.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Page 13 of 14

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	COLICH AND SONS		CHRISTENSEN BROTHERS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		LONEROCK, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$177,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	22826	\$41.00	\$935,866.00	\$20.30	\$463,367.80	\$30.00	\$684,780.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	319	\$50.00	\$15,950.00	\$75.00	\$23,925.00	\$35.00	\$11,165.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	12168	\$30.00	\$365,040.00	\$11.00	\$133,848.00	\$10.00	\$121,680.00
8 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	3562	\$80.00	\$284,960.00	\$113.00	\$402,506.00	\$100.00	\$356,200.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	581	\$40.00	\$23,240.00	\$50.00	\$29,050.00	\$60.00	\$34,860.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	274	\$400.00	\$109,600.00	\$1,140.00	\$312,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$274,000.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	74	\$450.00	\$33,300.00	\$920.00	\$68,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$74,000.00
13 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
15 RCB TO RCB JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,240.00	\$11,160.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
18 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
19 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
20 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	743	\$125.00	\$92,875.00	\$120.00	\$89,160.00	\$115.00	\$85,445.00
21 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	248	\$130.00	\$32,240.00	\$175.00	\$43,400.00	\$135.00	\$33,480.00
22 30" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	661	\$150.00	\$99,150.00	\$175.00	\$115,675.00	\$210.00	\$138,810.00
23 42" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	769	\$180.00	\$138,420.00	\$200.00	\$153,800.00	\$270.00	\$207,630.00
24 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1377	\$190.00	\$261,630.00	\$243.00	\$334,611.00	\$300.00	\$413,100.00
25 54" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1210	\$210.00	\$254,100.00	\$230.00	\$278,300.00	\$320.00	\$387,200.00

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax 951.788.9965



Project Name: BANNING MDP LINE D-2, STAGES 1 AND 2, LATERAL D-2A, STAGE 1
Project Number: 5-0-0169-01
Bid Open Date: 11/10/2016

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	COLICH AND SONS		CHRISTENSEN BROTHERS GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		LONEROCK, INC.		
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
26 60" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1637	\$220.00	\$360,140.00	\$290.00	\$474,730.00	\$350.00	\$572,950.00	
27 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	857	\$45.00	\$38,565.00	\$68.00	\$58,276.00	\$30.00	\$25,710.00	
28 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA)	TONS	2002	\$100.00	\$200,200.00	\$120.00	\$240,240.00	\$100.00	\$200,200.00	
29 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	555	\$110.00	\$61,050.00	\$109.00	\$60,495.00	\$1.00	\$555.00	
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	28952	\$2.00	\$57,904.00	\$1.54	\$44,586.08	\$1.50	\$43,428.00	
31 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$16.70	\$4,175.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
33 RELOCATE WATERLINE SERVICE CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
34 EXTRA DIRECTED WORK	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	
35 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$166.00	\$8,300.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	
36 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
37 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
38 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
39 RELOCATE 6-INCH WATERLINE GATE VALVE	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
40 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (PRCB 8'Wx4'H)	L.F.	237	\$350.00	\$82,950.00	\$720.00	\$170,640.00	\$830.00	\$196,710.00	
				\$4,181,930.00			\$4,346,224.88		
								\$4,524,903.00	